VPX55HS-3A001   Rev. H  Page 1 of 13
116 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 Tel: 631.567.1100   www.naii.com
VPX55HS-3
800-Watt DC/DC Converter
VPX55HS-3, 3U VPX DC/DC Converter
800-Watt Ruggedized Converter
Developed in alignment with the SOSA™ Technical Standard
Plug-in Module, Conduction-Cooled, Six Outputs

VPX55HS-3
800 Watt DC/DC Converter
Ordering Information
          VPX55HS-
Series 55HS = VPX SOSA Aligned
3 = 3U
Form /
Power Pitch
1 = 1.0"
Battery Current Share
A = No Internal Battery
B = Connected Internally to +3.3v Aux
A = Not Installed
B = Installed
Alignment Key 1
Voltage Input
Key Position / Input Value
A = 0° (+28Vdc)
Opt Set
Refer to Option
Code Table
Reserved
A = None
Example Part Number:
VPX55HS-31AABAA-00 = 3U VPX DC/DC Converter, 1.0" pitch, No Battery, Current Share on VS1 to VS3, +28Vdc
Input, 800 Watts Output Power
Refer to option code table for description of option codes
-Alignment Key 2
Voltage Outputs
Key Position / Outputs
A = 0° (Standard Outputs)
B = 135° (12V Only)
C = 180° (12V Heavy)
VPX55HS-3A001   Rev. H  Page 13 of 13
116 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 Tel: 631.567.1100   www.naii.com
VPX55HS-3
800 Watt DC/DC Converter
Option Code Table
Code Description
00 Standard unit, no additional options
01 SYS_RESET signal asserted under all conditions when any of the voltages are not above minimum operating levels as
specified in VITA 46.0 section 4.8.12.4.  SYS_RESET* can be de-asserted 300 +/- 25ms after all output power supply
rails are above minimum operating levels as specified in VITA 46.0 section 4.8.12.4.
02 This option applies for VPX55HS-31ABAAA-02 only. Board to mezzanine connectors shall be specified to contain 30μ
gold plating. Board to mezzanine connectors to be bonded on each end,
Fail and Sysreset signals shall be delayed by a programmed value of 2.5 mS when input power is interrupted. Input
power threshold shall be 14.5V maximum. Outputs shall not be commanded off for at least 2.5 mS due to input power
disturbance.
03 SOSA outputs.  Full load defined as VS1 - 12V @ 25Amps and 3.3 Aux - 3.3V at 15Amps. Current limit to engage on
VS1 at 27 to 31 Amps and on 3.3 Aux at 16 to 20Amps.